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4. Thinking about the coming year, what do yousee 8. How has inflation impacted your business/person- 16. How do you plan to invest in Al-related

202 5 MassaCh usetts l Reg ional Econom ic OutIOOK Su rvey as the single greatest threat to economic growth al finances in the past year, and what strategies technologies or training in the coming year?

for the region? are you implementing to mitigate its effects in Significantly 26%
SURVEY OF /215 BUSINESSES Changes broughtaboutby 2025? Somewhat significantly 27%
President Trump and his administration 23% ]'Cll'op Inr11p|a|1ct: Increased Operating Cost, Rising labor, Cash Slightly 19%
I . . . Political climate 13% ow challenges o
1. Thinking about the state of Massachusetts overall 6. Which of the following best describes your per- 13. On a scale of 1- 10 (Where 1 means “Extremely » - ] Not at all 21%
; ; f A a . " Cost of health care 1% Key Areas: increased labor costs & tighter margins o
over the next 12 months, how do you think the sonal spending plan in 2025? worried” and 10 means “Not worried at all”) how — - — Not sure 6%
. . X — - . P Cost of fuel and energy 9% Top Mitigation Strategies:Cost Control, Efficiency Vs.
economy will be in comparison to today? Significant increase 14% worried are you about the potential impact of a o Growth, Staffing Actions, Revenue Strategies u
Much better shape 20% Slight increase 34% recession this year? Cosf Of governnjent 7% ' ' 17. on a'sgfle oc: :II 6 10 (Wh?,ﬁ 1means d Extr:la,r,nely
Somewhat better shape 29% No change 15% Extremely worried 18% Availabilty of skilled labor 6% 9. Which of the following best describes your hiring worried” and 10 means "Not worried at al )
About the same % iah 1% 9 9% Impacts of a public health crisis 6% lan for vour business in 20252 how worried are you about the potential impact
- Slight decrease ° - Inflation 6% P Y ! to your business of a recession this year?
Somewhat worse shape 21% Significant decrease 14% 3 20% 2 Significant increase 16% Extremel ed %
o 9 Overall cost of living 5% . o Xtremely worrie o
Much worse shape 8% 4 12% = Slight increase 38% 9 2%
Not sure 2% 7. What is your employment status? Neutral 2% Other (please specify) 3% No change 36% 3 11‘;
Working more than full-time (i.e. full-time 6 8% Identity protection 2% Slight decrease 6% . 11‘;
2. Thinking only about your region over the next 12 plus part-time job) 1% 7 7% Immigration 2% Significant decrease 1% Neutral 10;
months, how do you think the economy will be in Full-time 5% 8 3% Employment outlook/job creation 2% eutra o
comparison to today? Part-time 7% 9 % Government effectiveness 2% 10. Which of the following best describes your capital ~ © 10%
Much better shape 13% Unemployed 14% Not worried at all 2% Quality of public education 2% investments plan for your business in 2025? 14%
Somewhat better shape 31% Retired 2% Real estate prices/market <1% Significant increase 13% 8 19%
About the same 25% 14. What is your overall opinion of Transportation/infrastructure <1% Slight increase 43% 9 : 7%
Somewhat worse shape 21% 8. Thinking only about your job opportunities over President Trump's effectiveness? No change 27% Not worried at all 2%
Much worse shape 8% the next 12 months, how do you think they will be Positive 31% 5. Thinking about the coming year, what do you see Slight decrease 7% ] )
Not sure 1% in comparison to today? Neutral 23% as the single greatest opportunity for economic Significant decrease 4% 18. How has your staffln% model changed since the
Much better shape 14% Negative 42% growth for the region? pandel,-mlc in 2020/21 -
3. Thinking about the coming year, what do you see Somewhat better shape 35% Not Sure % Changes brought aboutby 11. Where do you anticipate spending in 20252 It hasn't changed 33%
as the single greatest threat to economic growth About the same 28% President Trump and his administration 15% Technology 25% We have returned to the workplace 32%
for the region? Somewhat worse shape 13% 15. How is the current inflation/cost of goods affect- Cost of living 14% Training 20% We moved to a hybrid model 31%
Changes brought about by Much worse shape 7% ing your life/family? Advanced manufacturing 13% Expansion 15% We have_ increased the use of contract
Presi'dent Trump and his administration 19% Significantly impacted 36% Not sure 13% Equipment 1% or part-time employees ' . 24%
Inflation 14% 9. Th|nk|ng on|y about yourjob security over the Moderately impacted M% Affordable housing 9% New hires 13% We have re<?1uced our physical office/ i
Overall cost of living 9% next 12 months, how do you think it will be in Slightly impacted 20% Availability of skilled labor 8% manufacturing space 10%
Cost of fuel and energy 8% comparison to today? Not impacted 3% Low interest rates 8% 12. Compared to 2024, how will your business's We are now fully rem?‘:e - gf
Employment outlookj/job creation 7% Much better shape 13% Transportation/Infrastructure 6% investment in workforce/employee development We have replaced staff with technology S%
Cost of health care 7% Somewhat better shape 33% 16. Thinking about your shopping habits over the past Quality of public education 5% change? 19. As you address staffing issues in 2025, which
Political climate 7% About the same 32% 12 months, which do you give the most preference to? Real estate prices/market 4% Significant increase 1% " of the foll owing will you consider? '
Government effectiveness 6% Somewhat worse shape 13% Best prIFe/vaIue 48% o ) Slight increase 44% Accommodate flexible work schedules 37%
Cost of government 5% Much worse shape 6% Convenience 20% 6. Thinking about your business over the next 12 No change 35% Increase emploves trainin 30
Immigration 2% Safety protocols 15% months, how do you think it will be in comparison Slight decrease 59 AccommodaF:e zvorkin re(-;otel 26‘;
Availabilty of skilled labor 3% 10. Thinking only about your advancement oppor- Supporting local businesses 10% to today? Significant decrease 1% Increase pay : ’ 230/0
Impacts of a public health crisis 39 tunities at work orina new job over thg next 12 ) Online shopping 6% Much better shape 15% Not o o
Increasing interest rates/cost of borrowing 3% months, how do you think they will be in compari- Somewhat better shape A% 13. Thinking about your business over the next 12 e °°
Toxes ™ son to today? BUSINESS About the same 24% months compared to 2024, how do you think your ~ Offer signing bonuses to new employees  20%
-~ % . . o i i ? Increase employee benefits (e.g. insurance,
Identity protection 1% Much better shape 130/ 1. How confident are you in the overall health of the Somewhat worse shape 14% spending will change? - vacation tuigoril ctc) 9 199
Quality of public education 1% Somewhat better shape 33% global economy over the next 12 months? Much worse shape 4% We plan to spend more 37%  ttion, etc) ; %
Real estate prices/market % About the same 32% Very Confident 28% We plan to spend about the same 34% Increase the advertising of open positions 18%
eal es ? € prices §. S o Somewhat worse shape 13% ) o 7. Thinking about your business, what is the most We plan to cut expenses 26% Look to replace workers or job functions
International competition <1% Somewnhat Confident 32% - - ith technol 13%
Much worse shape 6% Not Very Confident % challenging issue you expect to face in the next with technology A
inflation i 7 i E two years? 14. Technology continues to change the way busi- Offer paid childcare or childcare
4. How has inflation impacted your personal financ- . . . Not at all Confident 22% R . . ) o
. . 1. Which of the following best describes your total Inflation 1% ness is conducted. Do you think technology will credits to employees 12%
es in the past year, and what strategies are you familv income level over the next vear? 2 impact the way vou do business even more in o . o
implementing to mitigate its effects in 2025? S .f.y - year: > 2. Thinking about the state of Massachusetts overall Availability of skilled labor 1% 9 Og 52 vy Use online job S‘?amh sites . %
Top Impact: Rising Cost of Living & Savings Depletion '9”' |f:ant mnerease ! f’ over the next 12 months, how do you think the Corporate taxes 1% A - o5 Outsou'rcef(':ertaln company functions .
Key Areas: groceries, gas, housing, utilities Slight increase 39% economy will be in comparison to today? Government effectiveness 9% ies' signi 'cintly -~ 3Zf E’OUtS'(:e Ims | ;f
—— - % . es, somewhat significant % se professional recruiters %
Top Mitigation Strategies: Budgeting’ Spending NO Change 270/ Much better Shape 16% Cost of fuel and energy 9% v lightl 9 Y 26% I P hiri ffort 1%
Reduction, Savvy Shopping, Lifestyle Adjustments Slight decrease 14% Somewhat better shape 35% Cost of health care 7% Nes, S 'g" Y 9/" ncrease campus iring €tiorts <%
Significant decrease 6% o o otata %
inki i Aboutthe same 13% Cost of government % 9 20.What concerns do you have about increased
5. Thinking about the coming year, what do you see . . . S Somewhat worse shape 27% Job creation/employment outlook 5% Not sure 2% e i e
as the single greatest opportunity for economic 12. What is your single greatest financial priority for Much N 8% o v ~ tariffs in regard to your business?
growth for the region? the year? Uch worse shape - Nverall cost of living i gf 15. As you address technology-related issues in Increased costs 58%
— o o L . lew government regulation % ; : 0 ider? I B %
Cost of living 24% Pay off debt 26% 3. Thinking only about your region over the next 12 Pressure from larger compeitors . 2025, which of the followlng will you consider No significant impact 31%
Affordable housing 14% Save more 25% months, how do you think the economy will be in o o" Enhance the company website 39% Decreased sales 20%
Not sure 13% Set a budget and stick to it 22% comparison to today? Supply chain |ssu.es — 3f’ Invest in Al-based solutions 33%
Low interest rates 10% Buy a home 12% Much better shape 21% Impacts of a public health crisis 2 Enhance fraud and cybercrime prevention
i ; . : i o Flexible/hybrid workforce 2% tools and systems 31%
Quality of public education 9% Pay for education/tuition 6% Somewhat better shape 28% — . :
- G : | 4% Immigration 2% Invest in workflow automation 26%
Changes brought about by President et a retirement plan o About the same 17% Technology/cyb ” 2% o oot it 20%
Trump and his administration 8% Refinance mortgage to a shorter term 3% Somewhat worse shape 25% e no.ogy cyoer se.c.url Y o" n an.ce call center capabll "_35 o"
Real estate prices/market 8% Much worse shape 2o Inten?a'tlonal cs>mpetmon 1 a/o Invest in payments technologies 20 0/u
Advanced manufacturing 5% Obtaining crec.mt 1% Upgrage IT systems 18%
Transportation/Infrastructure 4% Real estate prices/market 1 DA Invest in eCommerce 1604
Availability of skilled labor 3% Personal taxes <1% Invest more to support remote workers N%
Transportation/infrastructure <1%
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